

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

For the meeting of: 1/22/2019

File #: 19-115

To: Board of Supervisors

From: Supervisor Steve Madrone

Agenda Section: Consent

SUBJECT:

Informational Report on the Appointment of Peggy O'Neill to the Humboldt County Planning Commission Representing the 5th District (Supervisor Steve Madrone)

RECOMMENDATION(S):

That the Board of Supervisors:

1. Receive and file the report.

<u>SOURCE OF FUNDING</u>: N/A

DISCUSSION:

Supervisor Madrone is appointing Peggy O'Neill to represent the Fifth District on the Humboldt County Planning Commission. Ms. O'Neill will be filling the remainder of a term for the previously appointed and removed Commissioner and is being appointed to the next four year term expiring January 31, 2023.

<u>FINANCIAL IMPACT</u>: N/A

OTHER AGENCY INVOLVEMENT: Humboldt County Planning Commission

<u>ALTERNATIVES TO STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS</u>: Board Discretion

ATTACHMENTS:

- 1. Planning Commission Roster
- 2. Peggy O'Neill's Application

PREVIOUS ACTION/REFERRAL:

File #: 19-115

Board Order No.: N/A Meeting of: N/A File No.: N/A